
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
DATE:  August 26, 2020 
 
FROM: Matney M. Ellis 
  Procurement Director 
 
TO:  Board of County Commissioners 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment 1 – US Department of Justice US Marshal Services 
 
 
Submitted for your approval and execution is the attached Amendment #1 to the 
Detention Services Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of County 
Commissioners on behalf of the Tulsa County Sheriff’s Office and US Department of 
Justice US Marshal Services Prisoner Operations Division, originally approved and 
executed on April 13, 2015, CMF# 234292. 
 
This amendment is to add housing for US Marshals Service Federal juvenile prisoners 
on the current IGA listed in BLOCK 1 at the per diem rate of $120.00, guard 
transportation services for juvenile prisoners at the current rate of $26.00 hourly, and 
adding Western District of Oklahoma and Eastern District of Oklahoma to the current 
IGA listed in BLOCK 1 as authorized users. 
 
This amendment is respectfully submitted for your approval and execution.  
 
 
MME / arh 
 
 
SUBMITTED FOR: The August 31, 2020 BOCC meeting agenda. 

D E P A R TM E N T  
 

PROCUREMENT MEMO 

C
M
F
#
 
2
0
2
0
2
1
6
7

matney.ellis
Signature 10-30-2019

ghiebert
Approved Manual



U. S. Department of Justice 
United States Marshals Service Modification of Intergovernmental Agreement 

James G. Rea
Digitally signed by James G. Rea 
Date: 2020.08.24 09:07:24 
-05'00'

Chairman 8/31/20

C
M
F
#
 
2
0
2
0
2
1
6
7

ghiebert
Ron Peters

ghiebert
Attest with CC Seal

ghiebert
Michael Willis


